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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1401
ANSWERED ON:18.11.2010
RESERVATION CENTRES
Singh Rajkumari Ratna;Yadav Shri M. Anjan Kumar

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to open railway reservation centres in those District Headquarters also where there are no rail services.

(b) if so, the details thereof ; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefore, alongwith reaction of the Railways thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) : As per extant policy, all districts are eligible to have at least one railway reservation center, not necessarily at the District
Headquarters.

(b): Out of total 626 District Headquarters, 566 have Passenger Reservation System facilities and facilities at 35 more have been sanctioned.

(c) : Does not arise.
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